

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We

Lékué S.A.U
Diputación, 256 bis, 4º 2ª
08007 Barcelona
Spain

Brabantia UK Ltd
Blackfriars Road, Nailsea
Bristol BS48 4SB
United Kingdom

DECLARE THAT

Product range

ALL LÉKUÉ PRODUCTS

CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING GENERAL EU STANDARDS /REGULATIONS:

Product safety

2023/988/EC, for general product safety regulations. UK PAS 7050:2022.
USA: CPSA/CPSIA

Chemicals / REACH

1907/2006/EC EU and UK Reach regulation (SVHC) plus amendments
850/2004/EC EU and UK regulation for Persistent Organic Pollutants (POP)
1272/2008/EC Classification, labelling and packaging of dangerous goods
To our best knowledge no substances mentioned in both regulations (SVHC, POP) are present in the Lékué articles. This is based on information received from our suppliers

Packaging

EU: 94/62/EC for packaging and packaging waste
USA: Uniform Packaging and Labelling Requirements (UPLR), Country of Origin marking, FTC guidelines for Environmental Marketing This declaration is valid for all Lékué products

Food contact

1935/2004/EC framework regulation about food contact materials and related regulations
10/2011/EC about plastic food contact materials and related regulations
282/2008/EC on recycled plastics. No recycled plastic is used for food contact articles
84/500/EC, 2005-31-EC and BS EN 1388-2 on ceramic articles/crockery + glass
1895/2005 on coatings (Epoxy Derivates)
Resolution AP (2004) 5 on silicones
Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 on metals and alloys
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practices

For the test method of all food contact products the EC directive 82/711/EC (inclusive amendments) on the basic rules of testing migration has been applied. Simulants as specified in EC Directive 85/572/EC have been applied

according to the specific use of the product (worst case food types, temperatures, and contact times)

USA: these EU regulations are comparable to FDA C.F.R. 21 Regulations for food contact materials, testing fluids and test conditions

Lékué

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Textile	EU, UK and USA textile labelling legislations and washing instructions Lunch bags
THE DOCUMENTATION AND TEST RESULTS ARE HELD AT	
Lékué S.A.U, Diputación, 256 bis, 4º 2ª, 08007 Barcelona	
Date of issue	20-03-2025
Place of issue	Barcelona

L. Cortegoso
Innovation Director
Lékué S.A.U



Lékué